
TENDER NOTICE 
Name of Work :- E-tender for Providing infrastructure by Civil, Interior, 

Electrical,Fire Alarm and LAN cabling work for proposed shifting 
of Branch Office Navsari (865), under Surat Divisional Office, 
Gujarat. 

Dear Sir / Sirs, 
1. Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-tendering 

system portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LICfrom the selected contractors (Limited 
Tender) 

 
2. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) & registration of the contractors on the portal 

i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-tendering. 
 
e-Tender No. WZ/ENGG/AHMEDABAD/2025-26/07                                                            
 

Uploading of tender document : From 10:00 Hrs of 28.05.2025                                 

Period for Downloading of tender 
document : From 17:00 Hrs of  

28.05.2025                                 
To 23:59 Hrs of  03.06.2025 

 
Pre Bid Meeting at SE’s Office, LIC of 

India,5th Floor,  Jeevan Prakash Building, 
Ahmedabad 

: At 11:30 Hrs on 30.05.2025 

Date of corrigendum, amendments, if 
any 

: 
  

Up to 17:00 Hrs of  02.06.2025        
 

Submission of Tender Fee & EMD  
through NEFT                 : 

  
Up to 23:59 Hrs of  03.06.2025       

 
Manual Submission of Tender Fee & 

EMD                  : up to 15.00 Hrs. of 04.06.2025                                 

Last Date & Time for Tender Submission      : up to 23:59 Hrs. of 03.06.2025       
 

Tender Opening : Date & Time                                                 : 
at 15:30 Hrs. of 04.06.2025                                 

 

Estimated Cost : 
Rs.  18,38,759.00 

 

E.M.D. 2 % of estimated cost                                                                 : Rs.36800/- 
 

Tender Fee including GST  : Rs.590/- 
 

Period  of completion of work : 30 DAYS 

  

Engineering Unit, LIC of India, Divisional Office, 
5th  Floor, “Jeevan Prakash”Building, Tilak 

Road, AHMEDABAD-380 001. e-mail: 
engg.ahmedabad@licindia.com 



 


